Acterna TestPad 2000TM
Copper Analyzer Module
Product Highlights
• One-button testing for all copper
services—completes tests in under
one minute
• Dual-end analysis using Copperhead, a
companion far-end device, for

Spectral loss . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 to 1600 kHz
6
Ordering Information
User Interface Module
TestPad 2000 with color display (includes kickstand, AC
adapter/changer, hanging strap, and printer cable) . . . . . . 2000-V3
Application Module
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Part Number
Copper Analyzer Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2109
Additional TestPad 2000 Application Modules
Available
Optical Modules
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Part Number
SONET Field Services Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2310
SDH Field Services Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2416
10-Gig Field Services Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2510
Access Modules
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Part Number
T1/T3 Wireless Field Services Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2207
T1/T3 Field Services Module . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2209
DSL Broadband Services Module. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2357
E1/Data Communications Analyzer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2230
Analyzer Options
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Part Number
Basic Rate ISDN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2109-BRI
Resistive Fault Analyzer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2109-RFA
Spectral Software Option . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2109-SPE
Copperhead (far-end device). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2109-FED
Hardware Upgrade with Spectral Option . . . . . . . . . 2109-SPE-U2
Optional Accessories
Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Part Number
External Battery Charger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AC-31705
Hanging Strap . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AC-31891
Cigarette Lighter Adapter/Charger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AC-31905
Replacement Battery. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BA-014081
Replacement Alligator leads . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CB-45117
Carrying Case, large soft . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CC-44605
Carrying Case Multi-Module Case (soft) . . . . . . . . . . . . CC-45158
Packages
Includes 2109 and 2109-SPE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2109-P1
Includes 2109, 2109-SPE, 2109-RFA, and 2109-FED . . . . . 2109-P2
Includes 2109, 2109-SPE, 2109-RFA, 2109-FED, and 2109-BRI
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2109-P3
7